

	OFFICE persons and		
	REC	102231581 U.S. Department of Commerce	
	1007 SCD 10 M C TR	RADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
ŀ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
	1. Name and andress of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
	Name: BigStep.com Address: 2601 Mission Street, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94110	Name: Affinity Internet, Inc. Address: 3250 W. Commercial Blvd Floor 2 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309-3408	
	Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partr X Corporation, State of California Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No	Individual(s) citizenship:	
		YesX_ No	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement  Execution Date: September 11, 2002	Merger Change of Name Other:  Effective Date: September 9, 2002	
	4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application Number(s).  75/811,467 76/293,495  76/199,129 76/267,746  Additional numbers attached? Yes X	Additional numbers attached? Yes No  No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence this document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): <u>\$115.00</u>	
^	Name: Mary Dougherty, Trademark Administra  Address: Bingham McCutchen LLP  Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1800 San Francisco, California 94111	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
09/23/2002	TDN11 00000271 501193 75811467	8. Deposit Account Number: 501193	
01 FC:481	40.00 CH	DO NOT LISE THIS OR A CE	
02 FC:482	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Mary Dougherty Name	Signature, Signature, Date	
	•	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
	required cover sheet information to: Box A	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments ington, D.C. 20231	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by the undersigned, BigStep.com, a California corporation ("Assignor") and Affinity Internet, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") and is effective as of Syphem 5 or 9.

WHEREAS, Assignor is using and owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark and service mark registrations and applications (the "Marks") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.
STEP BY STEP TO SUCCESS ON THE WEB	76/199,129
MISC. (Two Hand) Design	76/293,495
BIGSTEP EXPRESS SERVICE	76/267,746
WHERE EBUSINESS IS EVERYBODY'S BUSINESS	75/811,467

WHEREAS, Affinity Internet, Inc. is desirous of acquiring said Marks, together with the applications and registrations, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest, including without limitation all common-law rights in the United States, and all applications, registrations, and common-law rights in all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover damages and profits for any past, present, and future infringements of the Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0427

Assignor represents that Assignor has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with Assignee that the Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the right, title, and interest herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

**BIGSTEP.COM, INC.** 

Name: David Shand
Title: Vice Persident Bask Sie

State of FLORIDA County of Branco

On this 11 day of Serence, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Footog, personally appeared W. Baro Seao, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/18/2002

ARTHUR P. HAAS

MY COMMISSION # DD 019081

EXPIRES: April 19, 2005

FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.